

GAHC010011602015



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./109/2015

MD. HAFIZUDDIN CHOUDHURY @ HAFIZ MUNSHI @ HAFIZUDDIN
S/O LT. HAZI NOOR ZAMAL VILL and P.O. LALPANI P.S. JIRIGHAT DIST.
CACHAR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

2:KAMRUL ZAMAL @ KAMAR JAMAL KHAN
S/OLT. BODIYAT ZAMAL VILL and P.O. LALPANI KHAIRABAD P.S. JIRIGHAT
DIST. CACHAR
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.Z RAHMAN, MRM H AHMED,MR.M R CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : , PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS

ORDER

Date : 24-03-2026

Mr. M. H. Ahmed, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment of the matter.

Being an old matter, the petitioner's counsel is requested to take the

matter expeditiously on the next subsequent date.

List the matter on **21.04.2025**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant